
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No Crew       Car    cc Year    Class 

1 Paul Crosby (GBR) / Pete Johnson (GBR)   MG TB Supercharged*  1955 1939 3 

2 Peter Neumark (Wal) / Julian Barnes (Eng)   Bentley 3/4½   4500 1922 2 

3 Dominic Manser (GBR) / Jack Manser (GBR)  Bentley 3/4½   5300 1924 2 

4 Graham Goodwin (GBR) / Marina Goodwin (GBR)  Bentley Supersports  5300 1925 2 

6 David Little (Eng) / Julia Little (GBR)   Bentley Supersports  5700 1925 2 

7 Sue Shoosmith (GBR) / Trina Harley (GBR)   Bentley 3/4½   4398 1926 1 

8 Simon Arscott (Eng) / Nick Cooper (Eng)   Bentley 4½ Le Mans  4500 1928 2 

9 Federico Göttsche Bebert (ITA) /    Bugatti T35C*   2655 1927 1 

11 Christian Hore (GBR) / Ben Cussons (GBR)   Bentley 4½ Tourer  5300 1928 2 

12 Bill Cleyndert (GBR) / Robert Ellis (GBR)   Ford Model A Special  3300 1928 1 

14 Dilwyn Rees (Wal) / Andrew Duerden (GBR)  Aston Martin International  1500 1930 1 

15 Klaus Mueller (DEU) / Ilona Seewald (DEU)  MG J2 Converter to J4 Specification* 1000 1932 3 

16 John Rowe (GBR) / Steve Bean (GBR)   Alvis Speed 20   2750 1932 5 

17 Peter Kite (GBR) / Tony Brooks (GBR)   Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1934 4 

18 Reto Mebes (CHE) / Hansjürgen Bernze (DEU)  Bentley Derby 3½ Drop Head 3499 1934 5 

19 Robert Kieffer (LUX) / Andreas Kopp (DEU)  Riley 12/4 Special  1496 1935 3 

21 Bernd Dannenmaier (DEU) / Christiane Dannenmaier (DEU) Riley Sprite Prototype  1498 1935 3 

22 Urs Mezger (CHE) / Maxime Mezger (CHE)  Lagonda M45 Rapide  4500 1935 5 

23 Steve Robertson (GBR) / Julia Robertson (GBR)  MG PB*    1252 1936 3 

24 Richard Schneider (USA) / Noel Schneider (USA)  Riley 15/6   1500 1937 3 

25 Peter Lovett (GBR) / Matt Fowle (GBR)   Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1937 4 

26 Stephen Owens (GBR) / Bart Den Hartog (NLD)  Jaguar SS100   2500 1937 5 

27 Adrian Atkinson (GBR) / Charles Atkinson (GBR)  Alvis Speed 25 SC Tourer  3498 1937 5 

28 Gerd Antonius Buehler (DEU) / James Ewing (GBR)  BMW 327/28 Sport Coupé 1971 1938 4 

29 Wessel Freytag Von Loringhoven (DEU) / Patrick Burke (GBR) Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1938 4 

31 Michael Squire (GBR) / Andrew Hall (GBR)   Bentley 4½ Corsica  4398 1930 1 

32 Bertie Van Houtte (FRA) / Pierre Van Houtte (GBR)  Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1938 4 

33 Paul Bloxidge (Wal) / Ian Canavan (Sco)   AC 16/80 March Special  1991 1938 4 

34 Daniel Gresly (CHE) / Elise Whyte (Wal)   MG TB Supercharger*  1667 1939 3 

35 Ian Beattie (GBR) / Ewan Beattie (GBR)   Hotchkiss 686 GS Modane Coupé 3485 1939 5

 
*Engine cc multiplied by one third due to forced induction 
  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 1 – Vehicles of a type first produced before 1st January 1930 up to 4400cc 

7 Sue Shoosmith (GBR) / Trina Harley (GBR)   Bentley 3/4½   4398 1926 1 

9 Federico Göttsche Bebert (ITA) /    Bugatti T35C*   2655 1927 1 

12 Bill Cleyndert (GBR) / Robert Ellis (GBR)   Ford Model A Special  3300 1928 1 

14 Dilwyn Rees (Wal) / Andrew Duerden (GBR)  Aston Martin International  1500 1930 1 

31 Michael Squire (GBR) / Andrew Hall (GBR)   Bentley 4½ Corsica  4398 1930 1

 

Class 2 – Vehicles of a type first produced before 1st January 1930 over 4400cc 

2 Peter Neumark (Wal) / Julian Barnes (Eng)   Bentley 3/4½   4500 1922 2 

3 Dominic Manser (GBR) / Jack Manser (GBR)  Bentley 3/4½   5300 1924 2 

4 Graham Goodwin (GBR) / Marina Goodwin (GBR)  Bentley Supersports  5300 1925 2 

6 David Little (Eng) / Julia Little (GBR)   Bentley Supersports  5700 1925 2 

8 Simon Arscott (Eng) / Nick Cooper (Eng)   Bentley 4½ Le Mans  4500 1928 2 

11 Christian Hore (GBR) / Ben Cussons (GBR)   Bentley 4½ Tourer  5300 1928 2

 

Class 3 – Vehicles of a type first produced between 1st January 1930 and 31st December 1941 up to 1960cc 

1 Paul Crosby (GBR) / Pete Johnson (GBR)   MG TB Supercharged*  1955 1939 3 

15 Klaus Mueller (DEU) / Ilona Seewald (DEU)  MG J2 Converter to J4 Specification* 1000 1932 3 

19 Robert Kieffer (LUX) / Andreas Kopp (DEU)  Riley 12/4 Special  1496 1935 3 

21 Bernd Dannenmaier (DEU) / Christiane Dannenmaier (DEU) Riley Sprite Prototype  1498 1935 3 

23 Steve Robertson (GBR) / Julia Robertson (GBR)  MG PB*    1252 1936 3 

24 Richard Schneider (USA) / Noel Schneider (USA)  Riley 15/6   1500 1937 3 

34 Daniel Gresly (CHE) / Elise Whyte (Wal)   MG TB Supercharger*  1667 1939 3

 

Class 4 – Vehicles of a type first produced between 1st January 1930 and 31st December 1941 between 1960cc and 
2200cc 

17 Peter Kite (GBR) / Tony Brooks (GBR)   Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1934 4 

25 Peter Lovett (GBR) / Matt Fowle (GBR)   Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1937 4 

28 Gerd Antonius Buehler (DEU) / James Ewing (GBR)  BMW 327/28 Sport Coupé 1971 1938 4 

29 Wessel Freytag Von Loringhoven (DEU) / Patrick Burke (GBR) Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1938 4 

32 Bertie Van Houtte (FRA) / Pierre Van Houtte (GBR)  Frazer Nash BMW 328  1971 1938 4 

33 Paul Bloxidge (Wal) / Ian Canavan (Sco)   AC 16/80 March Special  1991 1938 4

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 5 – Vehicles of a type first produced between 1st January 1930 and 31st December 1941 over 2200cc 

16 John Rowe (GBR) / Steve Bean (GBR)   Alvis Speed 20   2750 1932 5 

18 Reto Mebes (CHE) / Hansjürgen Bernze (DEU)  Bentley Derby 3½ Drop Head 3499 1934 5 

22 Urs Mezger (CHE) / Maxime Mezger (CHE)  Lagonda M45 Rapide  4500 1935 5 

26 Stephen Owens (GBR) / Bart Den Hartog (NLD)  Jaguar SS100   2500 1937 5 

27 Adrian Atkinson (GBR) / Charles Atkinson (GBR)  Alvis Speed 25 SC Tourer  3498 1937 5 

35 Ian Beattie (GBR) / Ewan Beattie (GBR)   Hotchkiss 686 GS Modane Coupé 3485 1939 5 

 


